

Misc. Ex.-31 of 2018

Order Dated 02.08.2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.
Petitioner files a show cause petition along with D/W with p. fee.
Perused. Hd. Considered.
Show cause is here by considered and accepted.
No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar association.
Hence, case is adjourned today.
Fix 07-10-2023 for E/R of D/W.
Issue the D/W at once as already filed.

Additional Chief judicial magistrate,
Bishnupur.